Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Wadsworth, Ohio
F145
P
5T
P

2
F
Model Number Code
Example:  P5E-J032FGN0250
Stroke
Specify whole millimeters,
i.e. 0250 = 250mm stroke
Shaft / Bearing Type
J   Composite Bearing,
  Chrome Plated Standard Shaft
M  Composite Bearing ,
  Chrome Plated Oversize Shaft 1
C   Composite Bearing,
  Stainless Steel Shaft
H   Ball Bearing, Stainless
  Steel Shaft
Bore Size
032  32mm
040  40mm
050  50mm
063  63mm
080  80mm
100  100mm
Cylinder Type 3
F P1D Removable Gland Cylinder
G P1D Removable Gland Cylinder with Cushions
K P1D Rod Lock Cylinder with Cushions
S P1D Manual Override Rod Lock Cylinder with Cushions
Q No Cylinder
X Special – please specify
Port Style
H   NPTF (Std)
G  BSPP
N  NPTF with Flow Controls
  (Std. Female Ports)
B  BSPP with Flow Controls
  (ISO Female Ports)
F  Flow Controls, NPTF Port,
  Prestolok Tube (inch)
P  Flow Controls, BSPP Port,
  Prestolok Tube (mm)
Bumpers / Adjustable Stop Collars
N   None
B   Bumpers, retract only 2
E  Bumpers and Adjustable
  Stop Collars, extend only
T  Bumpers both ends,
  Adjustable Stop Collars on extend 2
R  Bumpers and Adjustable Stop
  Collars on retract 2
S  Bumpers and Adjustable Stop
  Collars both ends 2
1 Bumpers and adjustable stop collars are not available with oversize
shaft option.
2  These options will increase the cylinder length.  To achieve a specific
usable stroke length with these options, add the corresponding
value(s) in the Adder table on page F156 to the desired stroke length.
See Bumper Options for explanation.
 Adders are not used when P1D Rod Lock (K) or P1D Manual Override
Rod Lock (S) are specified with bumpers.
3 Tie Rod Version or composite piston option must be specified as
Special (X).
P5E J 032– F G N 0250
Catalog 0900P-E
Ordering information
800.696.6165       www.comoso.com
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Wadsworth, Ohio
F148
Guided Cylinders
P5E Series